

Cr Rev / 160/2024
Jagdish Raj Vs. Sudesh Arora
PS South Rohini

15.02.2025

Present: Petitioner in person with Ld. Cousnel Sh. Deepak Rajwar.
Sh. D N Chaturvedi Ld. Counsel for respondent with
respondents Vivek and Dheeraj.

Matter is listed for arguments.

However, adjourned as court is running with only one steno and
there are four JC matters in which evidence has to be recorded.

List on 24.03.2025 at 2.00 pm.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/15.02.2025