

30.05.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
 Respondent Vivek and Dheeraj in person with Id. Counsel
 Sh. D N Chaturvedi.

Matter is listed for arguments which was deferred on last date of hearing as mediation was pending between the parties, in other cases. Today it is submitted that the mediation is listed for tomorrow and petitioner submits that his counsel is not well. Therefore, matter is adjourned.

List on 05.07.2025 at 02:00 pm.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/30.05.2025**