

13.07.2026

Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

One of the regular stenographers is on first half day leave today.

Present : Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Gaurav Arora, Ld. counsel for Revisionist.

Sh. D.N Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for respondent
through VC.

Respondent in person.

Ld. counsel for revisionist is required to flag the
documents for arguments on the revision.

Put up for arguments on **07.09.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.07.2026